
2009 MSHSL Section 4AA Championships Girls 
Goodrich Golf Course        Oct. 28, 2009 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Roseville                28    1    2    6    7   12   20   27  15:20.8  0:35.1 
  2 Woodbury                 89    4   11   16   24   34   42   56  16:00.0  1:24.1 
  3 White Bear Lake          90    3    9   23   26   29   38   51  16:01.7  1:16.6 
  4 St Paul Central         109   14   17   19   28   31   59   72  16:13.8  0:49.6 
  5 Stillwater              141   13   22   30   33   43   44   45  16:27.7  1:07.9 
  6 East Ridge              161    5   32   35   36   53   54   69  16:34.0  2:05.2 
  7 Mahtomedi               178   18   21   39   48   52   63   65  16:43.9  1:14.1 
  8 Tartan                  183    8   15   25   61   74   75   78  16:45.2  2:55.6 
  9 Highland Park           254   10   46   58   64   76   80       17:17.4  2:47.1 
 10 Hill-Murray             264   41   49   50   57   67   71   73  17:22.6  0:57.4 
 11 North                   281   40   47   60   66   68   70       17:28.7  1:05.3 
 12 Como Park               336   37   55   79   81   84   86   87  18:04.0  2:12.7 
 13 Cretin-Derham Hall      394   62   77   82   85   88   89       19:00.4  3:26.7 
 14 St. Paul Harding        449   83   90   91   92   93            22:39.3  6:08.8 
 
1. Roseville 
    1  Allison Cordes, 9          15:07.5   
    2  Becca Dyson, 11            15:11.6   
    6  Sammy Nielson, 9           15:20.8   
    7  Emma Gray, 11              15:21.4   
   12  Bailey Cogan, 9            15:42.5   
   20  Emma Lucken, 12            16:10.5   
   27  Sophia Salmanpour, 11      16:24.4   
Total Time = 1:16:43.7     Total Places = 28 
 
2. Woodbury 
    4  Darby Baranick, 10         15:17.9   
   11  Lucy Evans, 11             15:38.8   
   16  Hope Pearson, 8            16:01.7   
   24  Lauren Domski, 11          16:19.7   
   34  Ainslee Neu, 9             16:42.0   
   42  Justine Pool, 12           16:54.9   
   56  Lesley Lance, 10           17:32.1   
Total Time = 1:20:00.0     Total Places = 89 
 
3. White Bear Lake 
    3  Kelsey Coulter, 11         15:17.2   
    9  Allison Ternes, 8          15:36.7   
   23  Kirstie Townley, 12        16:17.2   
   26  Janelle Yonker, 10         16:23.7   
   29  Katie Schlafke, 11         16:33.8   
   38  Maggie DeSmet, 12          16:47.1   
   51  Caroline Potts, 11         17:20.6   
Total Time = 1:20:08.5     Total Places = 90 
 
4. St Paul Central 
   14  Anna Schmitz, 12           15:48.6   
   17  Ella Coben, 11             16:05.1   
   19  Teaghan Persons, 9         16:09.7   
   28  Zoe Jameson, 11            16:27.1   
   31  Mekea Larson, 11           16:38.2   
   59  Claire McGlave, 11         17:41.6   
   72  Nicole Tempas, 11          18:12.3   
Total Time = 1:21:08.6     Total Places = 109 
 
5. Stillwater 
   13  Caitlin Hewes, 11          15:47.7   
   22  Cassie Pratt, 10           16:16.3   
   30  Kate Sneden, 12            16:37.1   
   33  Addie Sobczak, 9           16:41.9   
   43  Emma Morley, 12            16:55.6   
   44  Wendy White, 10            16:55.9   
   45  Kristin Mueller, 11        16:56.9   
Total Time = 1:22:18.5     Total Places = 141 
 
6. East Ridge 
    5  Bailey Ness, 8             15:19.3   
   32  Abbey Beissler, 8          16:40.1   
   35  Erin Kenney, 8             16:42.7   
   36  Taylor Jackson, 9          16:43.3   
   53  Maddison Zavoral, 9        17:24.5   
   54  Sarah Moechnig, 8          17:29.1   
   69  Sammy Warwick, 8           18:00.8   
Total Time = 1:22:49.9     Total Places = 161 
 

7. Mahtomedi 
   18  Megan McGill, 11           16:09.0   
   21  Elizabeth Gregory, 9       16:13.0   
   39  Megan Lauzon, 11           16:49.5   
   48  Anna Walsh, 10             17:04.9   
   52  Bailey Anderson, 9         17:23.1   
   63  Amanda Miles, 12           17:44.3   
   65  Mary Steiner, 11           17:46.9   
Total Time = 1:23:39.3     Total Places = 178 
 
8. Tartan 
    8  Shaelyn Sorensen, 12       15:24.3   
   15  Kayla Morisette, 10        15:56.0   
   25  Hannah Wurl, 12            16:22.6   
   61  Michelle Nitardy, 11       17:43.4   
   74  Rachel Roettger, 8         18:19.9   
   75  Rebecca Wesley, 11         18:22.1   
   78  Tara Korf, 12              18:28.1   
Total Time = 1:23:46.0     Total Places = 183 
 
9. Highland Park 
   10  Sophie Ristau, 11          15:36.7   
   46  Elana Breitenbucher, 8     17:03.5   
   58  Mai Richards, 11           17:36.7   
   64  Natalia Gaytan, 8          17:46.3   
   76  Ruth Grenke, 10            18:23.7   
   80  Erin Bjork, 10             18:34.0   
Total Time = 1:26:26.8     Total Places = 254 
 
10. Hill-Murray 
   41  Olivia Taddei, 12          16:53.2   
   49  Erica Olson, 12            17:13.6   
   50  Anna Maurer, 8             17:20.1   
   57  Katie Stolz, 11            17:35.5   
   67  Cheryl Peick, 11           17:50.6   
   71  Anne Lampright, 10         18:06.2   
   73  Ellie Warner, 11           18:13.2   
Total Time = 1:26:52.9     Total Places = 264 
 
11. North 
   40  Charlotte Gill, 10         16:52.2   
   47  Emily Vander Linden, 11    17:04.0   
   60  Carrie Colling, 10         17:41.7   
   66  Amanda Carlson, 11         17:48.0   
   68  Brandy Garbers, 10         17:57.5   
   70  Chelsea Gilbert, 11        18:01.5   
Total Time = 1:27:23.3     Total Places = 281 
 
12. Como Park 
   37  Leah Roth, 12              16:46.2   
   55  Alisha Wilbur, 12          17:29.8   
   79  Jane Kramer, 12            18:30.2   
   81  Sophie Nielsen, 10         18:35.0   
   84  Rachel Lee, 11             18:58.9   
   86  Kate Wackett, 9            19:41.4   
   87  Geneva Cole, 11            19:46.2   
Total Time = 1:30:20.0     Total Places = 336 
 
 
 
 



13. Cretin-Derham Hall 
   62  Maddie McCloughan, 12      17:43.9   
   77  Stephanie Lindblom, 11     18:25.9   
   82  Laura Modl, 10             18:36.3   
   85  Abby Steger, 10            19:05.0   
   88  Claire Harrington, 10      21:10.6   
   89  Hannah Kuenster, 11        21:27.7   
Total Time = 1:35:01.6     Total Places = 394 

14. St. Paul Harding 
   83  Cinthya Bermudez, 11       18:48.8   
   90  Faith Amaro, 10            21:45.7   
   91  Erika Bahr, 9              23:02.3   
   92  Bao Vue, 10                24:41.8   
   93  Brittany Borgan, 10        24:57.6   
Total Time = 1:53:16.2     Total Places = 449

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Allison Cordes, 9          15:07.5    Roseville             
    2     2  Becca Dyson, 11            15:11.6    Roseville             
    3     3  Kelsey Coulter, 11         15:17.2    White Bear Lake       
    4     4  Darby Baranick, 10         15:17.9    Woodbury              
    5     5  Bailey Ness, 8             15:19.3    East Ridge            
    6     6  Sammy Nielson, 9           15:20.8    Roseville             
    7     7  Emma Gray, 11              15:21.4    Roseville             
    8     8  Shaelyn Sorensen, 12       15:24.3    Tartan                
    9     9  Allison Ternes, 8          15:36.7    White Bear Lake       
   10    10  Sophie Ristau, 11          15:36.7    Highland Park         
   11    11  Lucy Evans, 11             15:38.8    Woodbury              
   12    12  Bailey Cogan, 9            15:42.5    Roseville             
   13    13  Caitlin Hewes, 11          15:47.7    Stillwater            
   14    14  Anna Schmitz, 12           15:48.6    St Paul Central       
   15    15  Kayla Morisette, 10        15:56.0    Tartan                
   16    16  Hope Pearson, 8            16:01.7    Woodbury              
   17    17  Ella Coben, 11             16:05.1    St Paul Central       
   18    18  Megan McGill, 11           16:09.0    Mahtomedi             
   19    19  Teaghan Persons, 9         16:09.7    St Paul Central       
   20    20  Emma Lucken, 12            16:10.5    Roseville             
   21    21  Elizabeth Gregory, 9       16:13.0    Mahtomedi             
   22    22  Cassie Pratt, 10           16:16.3    Stillwater            
   23    23  Kirstie Townley, 12        16:17.2    White Bear Lake       
   24    24  Lauren Domski, 11          16:19.7    Woodbury              
   25    25  Hannah Wurl, 12            16:22.6    Tartan                
   26    26  Janelle Yonker, 10         16:23.7    White Bear Lake       
   27    27  Sophia Salmanpour, 11      16:24.4    Roseville             
   28    28  Zoe Jameson, 11            16:27.1    St Paul Central       
   29    29  Katie Schlafke, 11         16:33.8    White Bear Lake       
   30    30  Kate Sneden, 12            16:37.1    Stillwater            
   31    31  Mekea Larson, 11           16:38.2    St Paul Central       
   32    32  Abbey Beissler, 8          16:40.1    East Ridge            
   33    33  Addie Sobczak, 9           16:41.9    Stillwater            
   34    34  Ainslee Neu, 9             16:42.0    Woodbury              
   35    35  Erin Kenney, 8             16:42.7    East Ridge            
   36    36  Taylor Jackson, 9          16:43.3    East Ridge            
   37    37  Leah Roth, 12              16:46.2    Como Park             
   38    38  Maggie DeSmet, 12          16:47.1    White Bear Lake       
   39    39  Megan Lauzon, 11           16:49.5    Mahtomedi             
   40    40  Charlotte Gill, 10         16:52.2    North                 
   41    41  Olivia Taddei, 12          16:53.2    Hill-Murray           
   42    42  Justine Pool, 12           16:54.9    Woodbury              
   43    43  Emma Morley, 12            16:55.6    Stillwater            
   44    44  Wendy White, 10            16:55.9    Stillwater            
   45    45  Kristin Mueller, 11        16:56.9    Stillwater            
   46    46  Elana Breitenbucher, 8     17:03.5    Highland Park         
   47    47  Emily Vander Linden, 11    17:04.0    North                 
   48    48  Anna Walsh, 10             17:04.9    Mahtomedi             
   49    49  Erica Olson, 12            17:13.6    Hill-Murray           
   50    50  Anna Maurer, 8             17:20.1    Hill-Murray           
   51    51  Caroline Potts, 11         17:20.6    White Bear Lake       
   52    52  Bailey Anderson, 9         17:23.1    Mahtomedi             
   53    53  Maddison Zavoral, 9        17:24.5    East Ridge            
   54    54  Sarah Moechnig, 8          17:29.1    East Ridge            
   55    55  Alisha Wilbur, 12          17:29.8    Como Park             
   56    56  Lesley Lance, 10           17:32.1    Woodbury              
   57    57  Katie Stolz, 11            17:35.5    Hill-Murray           
   58    58  Mai Richards, 11           17:36.7    Highland Park         
   59    59  Claire McGlave, 11         17:41.6    St Paul Central       
   60    60  Carrie Colling, 10         17:41.7    North                 
   61    61  Michelle Nitardy, 11       17:43.4    Tartan                
   62    62  Maddie McCloughan, 12      17:43.9    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   63    63  Amanda Miles, 12           17:44.3    Mahtomedi             
   64    64  Natalia Gaytan, 8          17:46.3    Highland Park         
   65    65  Mary Steiner, 11           17:46.9    Mahtomedi             
   66    66  Amanda Carlson, 11         17:48.0    North                 
   67    67  Cheryl Peick, 11           17:50.6    Hill-Murray           
   68    68  Brandy Garbers, 10         17:57.5    North                 
   69    69  Sammy Warwick, 8           18:00.8    East Ridge            
   70    70  Chelsea Gilbert, 11        18:01.5    North                 



   71    71  Anne Lampright, 10         18:06.2    Hill-Murray           
   72    72  Nicole Tempas, 11          18:12.3    St Paul Central       
   73    73  Ellie Warner, 11           18:13.2    Hill-Murray           
   74    74  Rachel Roettger, 8         18:19.9    Tartan                
   75    75  Rebecca Wesley, 11         18:22.1    Tartan                
   76    76  Ruth Grenke, 10            18:23.7    Highland Park         
   77    77  Stephanie Lindblom, 11     18:25.9    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   78    78  Tara Korf, 12              18:28.1    Tartan                
   79    79  Jane Kramer, 12            18:30.2    Como Park             
   80    80  Erin Bjork, 10             18:34.0    Highland Park         
   81    81  Sophie Nielsen, 10         18:35.0    Como Park             
   82    82  Laura Modl, 10             18:36.3    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   83    83  Cinthya Bermudez, 11       18:48.8    St. Paul Harding      
   84    84  Rachel Lee, 11             18:58.9    Como Park             
   85    85  Abby Steger, 10            19:05.0    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   86    86  Kate Wackett, 9            19:41.4    Como Park             
   87    87  Geneva Cole, 11            19:46.2    Como Park             
   88    88  Claire Harrington, 10      21:10.6    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   89    89  Hannah Kuenster, 11        21:27.7    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   90    90  Faith Amaro, 10            21:45.7    St. Paul Harding      
   91    91  Erika Bahr, 9              23:02.3    St. Paul Harding      
   92    92  Bao Vue, 10                24:41.8    St. Paul Harding      
   93    93  Brittany Borgan, 10        24:57.6    St. Paul Harding 
 


